
CHAPTER 50-02-07.1
PHYSICIAN LICENSE FEES

Section
50-02-07.1-01 License Fees
50-02-07.1-02 Unlicensed Practice Fees
50-02-07.1-02.1 Arrearage
50-02-07.1-03 Administrative Sanctions

50-02-07.1-01. License fees.

The fee for licensure in North Dakota, whether it be by qualification, compact, locum tenens, or 
special license, is two hundred dollars per year. The fee to convert from a locum tenens license to 
permanent licensure status is two hundred dollars.

History: Effective January 1, 2010; amended effective October 1, 2011; October 1, 2022.
General Authority: NDCC 43-17-27.1
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-17-25

50-02-07.1-02. Unlicensed practice fees.

A physician seeking to renew a license who has failed to complete the registration process within 
three years from the expiration date must be assessed a fee equal to five hundred dollars, in addition to 
such  other  penalties  as  are  authorized  by  law,  if  that  physician  is  found  to  have  been  practicing 
medicine in this state after the physician's license expired.

History: Effective January 1, 2010; amended effective October 1, 2022; April 1, 2024.
General Authority: NDCC 43-17-25, 43-17-26.1
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-17-26.1

50-02-07.1-02.1. Arrearage.

A physician  whose  license  has  expired  may renew the  expired  license  upon  payment  of  two 
hundred dollars per year, up to three years, for each year past the renewal deadline.

History: Effective October 1, 2022.
General Authority: NDCC 43-17-25
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-17-26.1

50-02-07.1-03. Administrative sanction.

An administrative sanction must be imposed in the amount of five hundred dollars for any applicant 
or  licensed physician who provides false or  deceptive information with regard to any material  fact 
concerning eligibility  for  initial  licensure  or  renewal  after  verifying  or  certifying  that  the  information 
provided is  true.  This includes all  material  information provided in  an initial  license application,  an 
annual  registration  renewal,  or  a  report  of  compliance  with  mandatory  continuing  education 
requirements.

The imposition of an administrative sanction under this section is not a disciplinary action of the 
board; however, it does not preclude the board from also imposing disciplinary action, or other penalties 
provided by law, for the same conduct in appropriate cases.

An applicant  or  licensed physician  may challenge the  imposition  of  an  administrative  sanction 
under  this  section  in  a  hearing  under  North  Dakota  Century  Code  chapter  28-32  before  an 
administrative law judge.

History: Effective January 1, 2010; amended effective April 1, 2024.
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General Authority: NDCC 43-17-07.1(3)
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-17-25
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